
Pos 

 

Enduro - Over 325CC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

 

Enduro - Up to 320CC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

E21 

E3 

E12 

E2 

E6 

E8 

E11 

E13 

E5 

E9 

E10 

E20 

E4 

E22 

E15 

E17 

E14 

E19 

Name 

Rusty Wood Ducks 

Maleny trail riders 

The Roosters 

Fruitys Finest 

Never Was Beens 

Ricash 

The Bald and the Beautiful 

Time Bandits 

M Brown M Hughes T Clough 

Team GTC 

TGC 

Buffalo Bultaco 

Museum Boys 

Grogans Anonymous 

Byrelly 

Go 4 It 

Bush bandits 

Torch Section 

Class 

Enduro - Over 325CC 

Enduro - Over 325CC 

Enduro - Over 325CC 

Enduro - Over 325CC 

Enduro - Over 325CC 

Enduro - Over 325CC 

Enduro - Over 325CC 

Enduro - Over 325CC 

Enduro - Over 325CC 

Enduro - Over 325CC 

Enduro - Over 325CC 

Enduro - Over 325CC 

Enduro - Over 325CC 

Enduro - Up to 320CC 

Enduro - Up to 320CC 

Enduro - Up to 320CC 

Enduro - Up to 320CC 

Enduro - Up to 320CC 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

12 

16 

13 

13 

12 

11 

Diff 

7:27.422 

9:18.804 

10:34.357 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

4 Laps 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

4 Laps 

5 Laps 

Total Tm 

3:50:02.206 

3:57:29.628 

3:59:21.010 

4:00:36.563 

3:52:28.091 

3:59:19.499 

3:54:25.012 

3:57:40.494 

4:01:10.985 

4:01:29.571 

3:56:18.454 

4:00:49.140 

4:05:36.640 

4:01:31.012 

3:54:59.159 

4:06:08.289 

3:58:20.463 

4:05:49.929 

Best Tm 

13:27.501 

13:30.628 

14:29.393 

14:31.816 

14:57.048 

14:35.337 

15:22.406 

14:51.285 

15:39.205 

16:01.560 

16:43.268 

16:39.464 

18:49.971 

14:38.998 

16:33.668 

15:58.544 

17:10.931 

17:49.134 

State Rider A 

Ben Lee 

Don Scriven 

Eddie White 

Anthong Kroop 

Peter Brinckman 

Ashley Sprenger 

Peter Soles 

Steven Crowley 

Mark Brown 

Geoff Thomkins 

Tomothy Winkler 

Allan Yates 

Wayne Skyring 

G ra e m e  M i t te lhe use r 

Liam Pelly 

Alan Bressan 

Sandra McQueen 

Kerry Goddard 

 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

7:27.422 

Avg. Speed 

37.142 

Best Lap Tm 

13:27.501 

Best Speed 

39.678 

Best Lap by 

E21 - Rusty Wood Ducks 

 

Printed: 05-Nov-22 4:31:25 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Brisbane Motorcycle Club 

2022 PP Masters Games Enduro & Vinduro  
02 Enduro 

Saturday Race 

Race started at 12:18:56 

Pimpama 8.900 km 

04-Nov-22 12:00 PM 



Pos 

 

Vinduro - Classic (Evolution) 

1 

2 

 

Vinduro - Classic (Pre 78) 

1 

2 

 

Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

 

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre 85) 

1 

 

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre 90) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

 

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre 95) 

1 

2 

No. 

V1 

V4 

V6 

V7 

V19 

V14 

V9 

V10 

V11 

V15 

V12 

V16 

V5 

V20 

V17 

V18 

Name 

Bushnuts 

Racing Ferrets 

Buffalo Bultaco 

A lan Hughes &  Dav id H yde  Team  

The 3 Swaperteers 

Maleny Trail Riders 

Red Hot Racing Team 

Time Bandits 

Museum Boys 

Never Was Beens 

Ricash 

Single Trekkers 

Piston Broke 

Better Late than Never 

Non Performing Thumpers 

Torch Section 

Class 

V i n d u r o  -  C l a s s i c  ( E v ol u ti o n )  

V i n d u r o  -  C l a s s i c  ( E v ol u ti o n )  

Vindu r o  -  Cla ssi c ( P r e 7 8 )  

Vindu r o  -  Cla ssi c ( P r e 7 8 )  

V i n d u r o  -  P o s t  C l a s s i c  ( P e r io d  2 0 )  

V i n d u r o  -  P o s t  C l a s s i c  ( P e r io d  2 0 )  

V i n d u r o  -  P o s t  C l a s s i c  ( P e r io d  2 0 )  

V i n d u r o  -  P o s t  C l a s s i c  ( P e r io d  2 0 )  

V i n d u r o  -  P o s t C l a s s i c  ( P r e  8 5 )  

V i n d u r o  -  P o s t C l a s s i c  ( P r e  9 0 )  

V i n d u r o  -  P o s t C l a s s i c  ( P r e  9 0 )  

V i n d u r o  -  P o s t C l a s s i c  ( P r e  9 0 )  

V i n d u r o  -  P o s t C l a s s i c  ( P r e  9 0 )  

V i n d u r o  -  P o s t C l a s s i c  ( P r e  9 0 )  

V i n d u r o  -  P o s t C l a s s i c  ( P r e  9 5 )  

V i n d u r o  -  P o s t C l a s s i c  ( P r e  9 5 )  

Laps 

11 

11 

8 

7 

12 

12 

12 

11 

8 

12 

12 

11 

11 

7 

12 

7 

Diff 

17:06.754 

1 Lap 

8:13.623 

9:33.454 

1 Lap 

1:09.541 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

5 Laps 

5 Laps 

Total Tm 

3:04:01.243 

3:21:07.997 

3:02:37.339 

3:06:35.435 

3:07:14.060 

3:15:27.683 

3:16:47.514 

3:19:07.807 

2:49:35.130 

3:06:25.976 

3:07:35.517 

3:09:32.024 

3:13:49.394 

2:50:00.598 

3:09:01.759 

2:55:14.507 

Best Tm 

16:07.949 

17:20.179 

18:01.446 

23:53.170 

13:57.444 

14:14.517 

15:32.433 

15:49.376 

19:22.958 

14:44.556 

14:17.922 

16:17.005 

15:37.880 

19:54.492 

14:33.245 

23:13.346 

State Rider A 

Bill Lynagh 

Thomas McKeown 

Steve King 

David Hyde 

Alan Bressan 

Don Scriven 

Joe M Morgan 

Steve Crowley 

Wayne Skyring 

Peter Brinckman 

Ashley Sprenger 

Rob Shoemark 

Chris Hampson 

David Crothers 

Brett Thomson 

Kerry Goddard 

 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

48.084 

Avg. Speed 

34.372 

Best Lap Tm 

13:57.444 

Best Speed 

38.259 

Best Lap by 

V19 - The 3 Swaperteers 

 

Printed: 05-Nov-22 2:27:03 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Brisbane Motorcycle Club 

2022 PP Masters Games Enduro & Vinduro  
01 Vinduro 

Saturday Race 

Race started at 8:34:50 

Pimpama 8.900 km 

04-Nov-22 08:00 AM 



Pos No. Name Class Diff Age Group Saturday Sunday

1 E21 Rusty Wood Ducks Enduro - Over 325CC 30-39 16  [3:50:02.206] 15  [3:36:31.419]

2 E3 Maleny trail riders Enduro - Over 325CC 11:25.196 40-49 16  [3:57:29.628] 15  [3:40:29.193]

3 E12 The Roosters Enduro - Over 325CC 14:15.326 50-59 16  [3:58:21.010] 15  [3:42:27.941]

4 E2 Fruitys Finest Enduro - Over 325CC 16:56.173 40-49 16  [4:00:36.563] 15  [3:42:53.235]

5 E22 Grogans Anonymous Enduro - Up to 320CC 17:26.711 40-49 16  [4:01:31.012] 15  [3:42:29.324]

6 E6 Never Was Beens Enduro - Over 325CC 1 Lap 50-59 15  [3:51:28.091] 15  [3:46:44.766]

7 E11 The Bald and the Beautiful Enduro - Over 325CC 3 Laps 50-59 14  [3:53:25.012] 14  [3:49:46.867]

8 E13 Time Bandits Enduro - Over 325CC 3 Laps 50-59 14  [3:56:40.494] 14  [3:46:44.364]

9 E5 M Brown M Hughes T Clough Enduro - Over 325CC 4 Laps 50-59 14  [4:00:10.985] 13  [3:39:47.096]

10 E9 Team GTC Enduro - Over 325CC 4 Laps 50-59 14  [4:00:29.571] 13  [3:44:37.757]

11 E10 TGC Enduro - Over 325CC 5 Laps 40-49 13  [3:56:18.454] 13  [3:52:23.609]

12 E15 Byrelly Enduro - Up to 320CC 6 Laps 60-69 13  [3:51:59.159] 12  [3:44:53.784]

13 E17 Go 4 It Enduro - Up to 320CC 6 Laps 50-59 13  [4:03:08.289] 12  [3:36:14.832]

14 E14 Bush bandits Enduro - Up to 320CC 7 Laps 30-39 12  [3:55:20.463] 12  [3:44:51.895]

15 E20 Buffalo Bultaco Enduro - Over 325CC 7 Laps 60-69 13  [3:59:49.140] 11  [3:51:42.296]

16 E4 Museum Boys Enduro - Over 325CC 8 Laps 60-69 12  [4:05:36.640] 11  [3:42:33.004]

17 E19 Torch Section Enduro - Up to 320CC 10 Laps 50-59 11  [4:02:49.929] 10  [3:39:36.458]

18 E8 Ricash Enduro - Over 325CC 16 Laps 50-59 15  [3:58:19.499] -

Best Lap Tm Day Best Lap by

2022 PP Masters Games Enduro Overall
01 Vinduro Pimpama 8.900 km



Pos. No. Name Class Laps Diff Total Tm Best Tm Rider A Age Group Points

Enduro - Over 325CC 30-39

1 E21 Rusty Wood Ducks Enduro - Over 325CC 16 3:50:02 13:27.5 Ben Lee 30-39 25

Enduro - Over 325CC 40-49

1 E3 Maleny trail riders Enduro - Over 325CC 16 07:27.4 3:57:30 13:30.6 Don Scriven 40-49 25

2 E2 Fruitys Finest Enduro - Over 325CC 16 10:34.4 4:00:37 14:31.8 Anthong Kroop 40-49 22

3 E10 TGC Enduro - Over 325CC 13 3 Laps 3:56:18 16:43.3 Tomothy Winkler 40-49 20

Enduro - Over 325CC 50-59

1 E12 The Roosters Enduro - Over 325CC 16 08:18.8 3:58:21 14:29.4 Eddie White 50-59 25

2 E6 Never Was Beens Enduro - Over 325CC 15 1 Lap 3:51:28 14:57.0 Peter Brinckman 50-59 22

3 E8 Ricash Enduro - Over 325CC 15 1 Lap 3:58:19 14:35.3 Ashley Sprenger 50-59 20

4 E11 The Bald and the Beautiful Enduro - Over 325CC 14 2 Laps 3:53:25 15:22.4 Peter Soles 50-59 18

5 E13 Time Bandits Enduro - Over 325CC 14 2 Laps 3:56:40 14:51.3 Steven Crowley 50-59 16

6 E5 M Brown M Hughes T Clough Enduro - Over 325CC 14 2 Laps 4:00:11 15:39.2 Mark Brown 50-59 15

7 E9 Team GTC Enduro - Over 325CC 14 2 Laps 4:00:30 16:01.6 Geoff Thomkins 50-59 14

Enduro - Over 325CC 60-69

1 E20 Buffalo Bultaco Enduro - Over 325CC 13 3 Laps 3:59:49 16:39.5 Allan Yates 60-69 25

2 E4 Museum Boys Enduro - Over 325CC 12 4 Laps 4:05:37 18:50.0 Wayne Skyring 60-69 22

Enduro - Up to 320CC 30-39

1 E14 Bush bandits Enduro - Up to 320CC 12 4 Laps 3:55:20 17:10.9 Sandra McQueen 30-39 25

Enduro - Up to 320CC 40-49

1 E22 Grogans Anonymous Enduro - Up to 320CC 16 01:31.0 4:01:31 14:39.0 Graeme Mittelheuse 40-49 25

Enduro - Up to 320CC 50-59
1 E17 Go 4 It Enduro - Up to 320CC 13 3 Laps 4:03:08 15:58.5 Alan Bressan 50-59 25

2 E19 Torch Section Enduro - Up to 320CC 11 5 Laps 4:02:50 17:49.1 Kerry Goddard 50-59 22

Enduro - Up to 320CC 60-69

1 E15 Byrelly Enduro - Up to 320CC 13 3 Laps 3:51:59 16:33.7 Liam Pelly 60-69 25

Best Lap Tm Best Lap by

13:27.5 E21 - Rusty Wood Ducks

2022 PP Masters Games Enduro - Saturday
02 Enduro Pimpama 8.900 km

Saturday Race 04-Nov-22 12:00 pM

Race started at 12:18:56



Pos. No. Name Class Laps Diff Total Tm Best Tm Rider A Age Group Points

Enduro - Over 325CC 30-39

1 E21 Rusty Wood Ducks Enduro - Over 325CC 15 3:36:31 13:27.0 Ben Lee 30-39 25

Enduro - Over 325CC 40-49

1 E3 Maleny trail riders Enduro - Over 325CC 15 03:57.8 3:40:29 12:57.1 Don Scriven 40-49 25

2 E2 Fruitys Finest Enduro - Over 325CC 15 06:21.8 3:42:53 14:35.6 Anthong Kroop 40-49 22

3 E10 TGC Enduro - Over 325CC 13 2 Laps 3:52:24 16:33.9 Tomothy Winkler 40-49 20

Enduro - Over 325CC 50-59

1 E12 The Roosters Enduro - Over 325CC 15 05:56.5 3:42:28 14:26.5 Eddie White 50-59 25

2 E6 Never Was Beens Enduro - Over 325CC 15 0:10:13 3:46:45 14:35.2 Peter Brinckman 50-59 22

3 E13 Time Bandits Enduro - Over 325CC 14 1 Lap 3:46:44 14:16.5 Steven Crowley 50-59 20

4 E11 The Bald and the Beautiful Enduro - Over 325CC 14 1 Lap 3:49:47 15:02.1 Peter Soles 50-59 18

5 E5 M Brown M Hughes T Clough Enduro - Over 325CC 13 2 Laps 3:39:47 15:31.6 Mark Brown 50-59 16

6 E9 Team GTC Enduro - Over 325CC 13 2 Laps 3:44:38 16:28.6 Geoff Thomkins 50-59 15

Enduro - Over 325CC 60-69

1 E4 Museum Boys Enduro - Over 325CC 11 4 Laps 3:42:33 17:58.6 Wayne Skyring 60-69 25

2 E20 Buffalo Bultaco Enduro - Over 325CC 11 4 Laps 3:51:42 17:03.4 Allan Yates 60-69 22

Enduro - Up to 320CC 30-39

1 E14 Bush bandits Enduro - Up to 320CC 12 3 Laps 3:44:52 16:46.6 Sandra McQueen 30-39 25

Enduro - Up to 320CC 40-49

1 E22 Grogans Anonymous Enduro - Up to 320CC 15 3:42:29 14:36.9 Graeme Mittelheuse 40-49 25

Enduro - Up to 320CC 50-59
1 E17 Go 4 It Enduro - Up to 320CC 12 3 Laps 3:36:15 16:07.0 Alan Bressan 50-59 25

2 E19 Torch Section Enduro - Up to 320CC 10 5 Laps 3:39:36 17:44.7 Kerry Goddard 50-59 22

Enduro - Up to 320CC 60-69

1 E15 Byrelly Enduro - Up to 320CC 12 3 Laps 3:44:54 16:41.7 Liam Pelly 60-69 25

Best Lap Tm Best Lap by

12:57.1 E3 - Maleny trail riders

2022 PP Masters Games Enduro - Sunday
02 Enduro Pimpama 8.900 km

Sunday Race 05-Nov-22 12:00 pM

Race started at 12:18:56



Pos. No. Name Class Age Group R1 R2 Total

Enduro - Over 325CC 30-39

1 E21 Rusty Wood Ducks Enduro - Over 325CC 30-39 25 25 50

Enduro - Over 325CC 40-49

1 E3 Maleny trail riders Enduro - Over 325CC 40-49 25 25 50

2 E2 Fruitys Finest Enduro - Over 325CC 40-49 22 22 44

3 E10 TGC Enduro - Over 325CC 40-49 20 20 40

Enduro - Over 325CC 50-59

1 E12 The Roosters Enduro - Over 325CC 50-59 25 25 50

2 E6 Never Was Beens Enduro - Over 325CC 50-59 22 22 44

3 E11 The Bald and the Beautiful Enduro - Over 325CC 50-59 18 18 36

4 E13 Time Bandits Enduro - Over 325CC 50-59 16 20 36

5 E5 M Brown M Hughes T Clough Enduro - Over 325CC 50-59 15 16 31

6 E9 Team GTC Enduro - Over 325CC 50-59 14 15 29

7 E8 Ricash Enduro - Over 325CC 50-59 20 22 42

Enduro - Over 325CC 60-69

1 E20 Buffalo Bultaco Enduro - Over 325CC 60-69 25 22 47

2 E4 Museum Boys Enduro - Over 325CC 60-69 22 25 47

Enduro - Up to 320CC 30-39

1 E14 Bush bandits Enduro - Up to 320CC 30-39 25 25 50

Enduro - Up to 320CC 40-49

1 E22 Grogans Anonymous Enduro - Up to 320CC 40-49 25 25 50

Enduro - Up to 320CC 50-59

1 E17 Go 4 It Enduro - Up to 320CC 50-59 25 25 50
2 E19 Torch Section Enduro - Up to 320CC 50-59 22 22 44

Enduro - Up to 320CC 60-69

1 E15 Byrelly Enduro - Up to 320CC 60-69 25 25 50

Best Lap Tm Best Lap by

12:57.1 E3 - Maleny trail riders

2022 PP Masters Games Enduro - Weekend
02 Enduro Pimpama 8.900 km

Weekend Race 04 & 05-Nov-22 12:00 pM



Pos. No. Name Class Laps Diff Total Tm Best Tm Rider A Age Group Points

Enduro - Over 325CC

1 E21 Rusty Wood Ducks Enduro - Over 325CC 16 3:50:02.206 13:27.5 Ben Lee 30-39 25

2 E3 Maleny trail riders Enduro - Over 325CC 16 07:27.4 3:57:29.628 13:30.6 Don Scriven 40-49 22

3 E12 The Roosters Enduro - Over 325CC 16 08:18.8 3:58:21.010 14:29.4 Eddie White 50-59 20

4 E2 Fruitys Finest Enduro - Over 325CC 16 10:34.4 4:00:36.563 14:31.8 Anthong Kroop 40-49 18

5 E6 Never Was Beens Enduro - Over 325CC 15 1 Lap 3:51:28.091 14:57.0 Peter Brinckman 50-59 16

6 E8 Ricash Enduro - Over 325CC 15 1 Lap 3:58:19.499 14:35.3 Ashley Sprenger 50-59 15

7 E11 The Bald and the Beautiful Enduro - Over 325CC 14 2 Laps 3:53:25.012 15:22.4 Peter Soles 50-59 14

8 E13 Time Bandits Enduro - Over 325CC 14 2 Laps 3:56:40.494 14:51.3 Steven Crowley 50-59 13

9 E5 M Brown M Hughes T Clough Enduro - Over 325CC 14 2 Laps 4:00:10.985 15:39.2 Mark Brown 50-59 12

10 E9 Team GTC Enduro - Over 325CC 14 2 Laps 4:00:29.571 16:01.6 Geoff Thomkins 50-59 11

11 E10 TGC Enduro - Over 325CC 13 3 Laps 3:56:18.454 16:43.3 Tomothy Winkler 40-49 10

12 E20 Buffalo Bultaco Enduro - Over 325CC 13 3 Laps 3:59:49.140 16:39.5 Allan Yates 60-69 9

13 E4 Museum Boys Enduro - Over 325CC 12 4 Laps 4:05:36.640 18:50.0 Wayne Skyring 60-69 8

Enduro - Up to 320CC

1 E22 Grogans Anonymous Enduro - Up to 320CC 16 01:31.0 14:39.0 Graeme Mittelheuse 40-49 25

2 E15 Byrelly Enduro - Up to 320CC 13 3 Laps 3:51:59.159 16:33.7 Liam Pelly 60-69 22

3 E17 Go 4 It Enduro - Up to 320CC 13 3 Laps 4:03:08.289 15:58.5 Alan Bressan 50-59 20

4 E14 Bush bandits Enduro - Up to 320CC 12 4 Laps 3:55:20.463 17:10.9 Sandra McQueen 30-39 18

5 E19 Torch Section Enduro - Up to 320CC 11 5 Laps 4:02:49.929 17:49.1 Kerry Goddard 50-59 16

Best Lap Tm Best Lap by

2022 PP Masters Games Enduro - Saturday
01 Vinduro Pimpama 8.900 km

Saturday Race 04-Nov-22 08:00 AM

Race started at 8:34:50



Pos. No. Name Class Laps Diff Total Tm Best Tm Rider A Age Group Points

Enduro - Over 325CC

1 E21 Rusty Wood Ducks Enduro - Over 325CC 15 3:36:31.419 13:27.0 Ben Lee 30-39 25

2 E3 Maleny trail riders Enduro - Over 325CC 15 03:57.8 3:40:29.193 12:57.1 Don Scriven 40-49 22

3 E12 The Roosters Enduro - Over 325CC 15 05:56.5 3:42:27.941 14:26.5 Eddie White 50-59 20

4 E2 Fruitys Finest Enduro - Over 325CC 15 06:21.8 3:42:53.235 14:35.6 Anthong Kroop 40-49 18

5 E6 Never Was Beens Enduro - Over 325CC 15 10:13.3 3:46:44.766 14:35.2 Peter Brinckman 50-59 16

6 E13 Time Bandits Enduro - Over 325CC 14 1 Lap 3:46:44.364 14:16.5 Steven Crowley 50-59 15

7 E11 The Bald and the Beautiful Enduro - Over 325CC 14 1 Lap 3:49:46.867 15:02.1 Peter Soles 50-59 14

8 E5 M Brown M Hughes T Clough Enduro - Over 325CC 13 2 Laps 3:39:47.096 15:31.6 Mark Brown 50-59 13

9 E9 Team GTC Enduro - Over 325CC 13 2 Laps 3:44:37.757 16:28.6 Geoff Thomkins 50-59 12

10 E10 TGC Enduro - Over 325CC 13 2 Laps 3:52:23.609 16:33.9 Tomothy Winkler 40-49 11

11 E4 Museum Boys Enduro - Over 325CC 11 4 Laps 3:42:33.004 17:58.6 Wayne Skyring 60-69 10

12 E20 Buffalo Bultaco Enduro - Over 325CC 11 4 Laps 3:51:42.000 17:03.4 Allan Yates 60-69 9

Enduro - Up to 325CC

1 E22 Grogans Anonymous Enduro - Up to 320CC 15 42:29.3 14:36.9 Graeme Mittelheuse 40-49 25

2 E17 Go 4 It Enduro - Up to 320CC 12 3 Laps 3:36:14.832 16:07.0 Alan Bressan 50-59 22

3 E14 Bush bandits Enduro - Up to 320CC 12 3 Laps 3:44:51.895 16:46.6 Sandra McQueen 30-39 20

4 E15 Byrelly Enduro - Up to 320CC 12 3 Laps 3:44:53.784 16:41.7 Liam Pelly 60-69 18

5 E19 Torch Section Enduro - Up to 320CC 10 5 Laps 3:39:36.458 17:44.7 Kerry Goddard 50-59 16

Best Lap Tm Best Lap by

2022 PP Masters Games Vinduro - Sunday
02 Enduro Pimpama 8.900 km

Sunday Race 05-Nov-22 11:47:00 AM

Race started at 11:47:00



Pos. No. Name Class Rider A Age Group R1 R2 Total

Enduro - Over 325CC

1 E21 Rusty Wood Ducks Enduro - Over 325CC Ben Lee 30-39 25 25 50

2 E3 Maleny trail riders Enduro - Over 325CC Don Scriven 40-49 22 22 44

3 E12 The Roosters Enduro - Over 325CC Eddie White 50-59 20 20 40

4 E2 Fruitys Finest Enduro - Over 325CC Anthong Kroop 40-49 18 18 36

5 E13 Time Bandits Enduro - Over 325CC Steven Crowley 50-59 20 15 35

6 E6 Never Was Beens Enduro - Over 325CC Peter Brinckman 50-59 16 16 32

7 E11 The Bald and the Beautiful Enduro - Over 325CC Peter Soles 50-59 14 14 28

8 E5 M Brown M Hughes T Clough Enduro - Over 325CC Mark Brown 50-59 12 13 25

9 E9 Team GTC Enduro - Over 325CC Geoff Thomkins 50-59 11 12 23

10 E10 TGC Enduro - Over 325CC Tomothy Winkler 40-49 10 11 21

11 E20 Buffalo Bultaco Enduro - Over 325CC Allan Yates 60-69 9 9 18

12 E4 Museum Boys Enduro - Over 325CC Wayne Skyring 60-69 8 10 18

13 E8 Ricash Enduro - Over 325CC Ashley Sprenger 50-59 15 0 15

Enduro - Up to 325CC

1 E22 Grogans Anonymous Enduro - Up to 320CC Graeme Mittelheuse 40-49 25 25 50

2 E17 Go 4 It Enduro - Up to 320CC Alan Bressan 50-59 20 22 42

3 E15 Byrelly Enduro - Up to 320CC Liam Pelly 60-69 22 18 40

4 E14 Bush bandits Enduro - Up to 320CC Sandra McQueen 30-39 18 20 38

5 E19 Torch Section Enduro - Up to 320CC Kerry Goddard 50-59 20 15 35

Best Lap Tm Best Lap by

2022 PP Masters Games Vinduro - Overall
02 Enduro Pimpama 8.900 km

Weekend Race 04 & 05-Nov-22 12:00 PM



Pos No. Name Class Diff Age Group Saturday Sunday

1 V19 The 3 Swaperteers Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 50 - 59 12  [3:07:14.060] 11  [2:50:25.702]

2 V15 Never Was Beens Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre 90) 16.255 50 - 59 12  [3:06:25.976] 11  [2:51:30.041]

3 V17 Non Performing Thumpers Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre 95) 03:09.9 40 - 49 12  [3:09:01.759] 11  [2:51:47.948]

4 V12 Ricash Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre 90) 04:15.7 50 - 59 12  [3:07:35.517] 11  [2:54:19.980]

5 V14 Maleny Trail Riders Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 17:40.9 50 - 59 12  [3:15:27.683] 11  [2:59:52.933]

6 V9 Red Hot Racing Team Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 22:49.7 50 - 59 12  [3:16:47.514] 11  [3:03:41.928]

7 V1 Bushnuts Vinduro - Classic (Evolution) 2 Laps 60 - 69 11  [3:04:01.243] 10  [2:55:21.131]

8 V16 Single Trekkers Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre 90) 2 Laps 50 - 59 11  [3:09:32.024] 10  [2:57:54.200]

9 V5 Piston Broke Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre 90) 3 Laps 50 - 59 11  [3:13:49.394] 9  [2:50:16.103]

10 V4 Racing Ferrets Vinduro - Classic (Evolution) 3 Laps 50 - 59 11  [3:21:07.997] 9  [2:48:37.515]

11 V10 Time Bandits Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 4 Laps 50 - 59 11  [3:19:07.807] 8  [3:01:01.821]

12 V11 Museum Boys Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre 85) 7 Laps 60 - 69 8  [2:49:35.130] 8  [2:55:16.618]

13 V6 Buffalo Bultaco Vinduro - Classic (Pre 78) 7 Laps 50 - 59 8  [3:02:37.339] 8  [2:57:40.427]

14 V18 Torch Section Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre 95) 8 Laps 50 - 59 7  [2:55:14.507] 8  [3:05:16.992]

15 V7 Alan Hughes & David Hyde Team Vinduro - Classic (Pre 78) 9 Laps 50 - 59 7  [3:06:35.435] 7  [2:58:58.552]

16 V20 Better Late than Never Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre 90) 16 Laps 60 - 69 7  [2:50:00.598] -

Best Lap Tm Day Best Lap by

Sunday V19 - The 3 Swaperteers

2022 PP Masters Games Vinduro Overall

13:43.8

01 Vinduro Pimpama 8.900 km



Pos. No. Name Class Laps Diff Total Tm Best Tm Rider A Age Group Points

Vinduro - Classic (Evolution) 50-59

1 V4 Racing Ferrets Vinduro Classic (Evolution) 11 3:21:07.997 17:20.2 Thomas M cKeown 50-59 25

Vinduro - Classic (Evolution) 60-69

1 V1 Bushnuts Vinduro Classic (Evolution) 11 3:04:01.243 16:07.9 Bill Lynagh 60-69 25

Vinduro - Classic (Pre 78) 50-59

1 V6 Buffalo Bultaco Vinduro - Classic (Pre 78) 8 3:02:37.339 18:01.4 Steve King 50-59 25

2 V7 Alan Hughes & David Hyde Vinduro - Classic (Pre 78) 7 1 Lap 3:06:35.435 23:53.2 David Hyde 50-59 22

Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 50-59

1 V19 The 3 Swaperteers Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 12 3:07:14.060 13:57.4 Alan Bressan 50-59 25

2 V14 Maleny Trail Riders Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 12 08:13.6 3:15.:27.683 14:14.5 Don Scriven 50-59 22

3 V9 Red Hot Racing Team Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 12 09:33.5 3:16:47.514 15:32.4 Joe M Morgan 50-59 20

4 V10 Time Bandits Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 11 1 Lap 3:19:07.807 15:49.4 Steve Crowley 50-59 18

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  85) 50-59

1 V11 Museum Boys Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  85) 8 2:49:35.130 19:23.0 Wayne Skyring 60-69 25

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 50-59

1 V15 Never Was Beens Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 12 3:06:25.976 14:44.6 Peter Brinckman 50-59 25

2 V12 Ricash Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 12 01:09.5 3:07:35.517 14:17.9 Ashley Sprenger 50-59 22

3 V16 Single Trekkers Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 11 1 Lap 3:09:32.024 16:17.0 Rob Shoemark 50-59 20

4 V5 Piston Broke Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 11 1 Lap 3:13:49.394 15:37.9 Chris Hampson 50-59 18

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 60-69

1 V20 Better Late than Never Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 7 2:50:00.598 19:54.5 David Crothers 60-69 25

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  95)

1 V17 Non Performing Thumpers Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  95) 12 3:09:01.759 14:33.2 Brett Thomson 40-49 25

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  95)

1 V18 Torch Section Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  95) 7 2:55:14.507 23:13.3 Kerry Goddard 50-59 25

Best Lap Tm Best Lap by

13:43.8 V19 - The 3 Swaperteers

2022 PP Masters Games Vinduro - Saturday
01 Vinduro Pimpama 8.900 km

Saturday Race 04-Nov-22 08:00 AM

Race started at 8:34:50



Pos. No. Name Class Laps Diff Total Tm Best Tm Rider A Age Group Points

Vinduro - Classic (Evolution) 50-59

1 V4 Racing Ferrets Vinduro Classic (Evolution) 9 1 Lap 2:48:37.515 16:51.51 Thomas M cKeown 50-59 25

Vinduro - Classic (Evolution) 60-69

1 V1 Bushnuts Vinduro Classic (Evolution) 10 02:55:21.21 16:42.42 Bill Lynagh 60-69 25

Vinduro - Classic (Pre 78) 50-59

V6 Buffalo Bultaco Vinduro - Classic (Pre 78 8 02:57:40.40 15:36.36 Steve King 50-59 25

2 V7 Alan Hughes & David Hyde TeaVinduro - Classic (Pre 78 7 1 Lap 02:58:59.59 24:05.05 David Hyde 50-59 22

Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 50-59

1 V19 The 3 Swaperteers Vind uro - P o st Cla ssic (P 11 02:50:26.26 13:44.44 Alan Bressan 50-59 25

2 V14 Maleny Trail Riders Vind uro - P o st Cla ssic (P 11 09:27.231 02:59:53.53 14:07.07 Don Scriven 50-59 22

3 V9 Red Hot Racing Team Vind uro - P o st Cla ssic (P 11 13:16.226 03:03:42.42 15:46.46 Joe M Morgan 50-59 20

4 V10 Time Bandits Vind uro - P o st Cla ssic (P 8 3 Laps 03:01:02.02 15:44.44 Steve Crowley 50-59 18

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  85) 50-59

1 V11 Museum Boys Vinduro - Post Classic (P 8 02:55:17.17 20:05.05 Wayne Skyring 60-69 25

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 50-59

1 V15 Never Was Beens Vinduro - Post Classic (P 11 02:51:30.30 14:58.58 Peter Brinckman 50-59 25

2 V12 Ricash Vinduro - Post Classic (P 11 02:49.939 02:54:20.20 15:00.00 Ashley Sprenger 50-59 22

3 V16 Single Trekkers Vinduro - Post Classic (P 10 1 Lap 02:57:54.54 17:04.04 Rob Shoemark 50-59 20

4 V5 Piston Broke Vinduro - Post Classic (P 9 2 Laps 02:50:16.16 16:23.23 Chris Hampson 50-59 18

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 60-69

1 V17 Non Performing Thumpers Vinduro - Post Classic (P 11 51:47.948 14:55.55 Brett Thomson 40-49 25

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  95)

2 V18 Torch Section Vinduro - Post Classic (P 8 3 Laps 03:05:17.17 19:28.28 Kerry Goddard 50-59 25

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  95)

Best Lap Tm Best Lap by

13:57.4 V19 - The 3 Swaperteers

2022 PP Masters Games Vinduro - Sunday
01 Vinduro Pimpama 8.900 km

Sunday Race 05-Nov-22 08:00 AM

Race started at 8:19:36



Pos. No. Name Class Laps Diff Total Tm Best Tm Rider A Age Group R1 R2 Total

Vinduro - Classic (Evolution) 50-59

1 V4 Racing Ferrets Vinduro Classic (Evolution) 11 3:21:07.997 17:20.2 Thomas M cKeown 50-59 25 25 50

Vinduro - Classic (Evolution) 60-69

1 V1 Bushnuts Vinduro Classic (Evolution) 11 3:04:01.243 16:07.9 Bill Lynagh 60-69 25 25 50

Vinduro - Classic (Pre 78) 50-59

1 V6 Buffalo Bultaco Vinduro - Classic (Pre 78) 8 3:02:37.339 18:01.4 Steve King 50-59 25 25 50

2 V7 Alan Hughes & David Hyde Vinduro - Classic (Pre 78) 7 1 Lap 3:06:35.435 23:53.2 David Hyde 50-59 22 22 44

Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 50-59

1 V19 The 3 Swaperteers Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 12 3:07:14.060 13:57.4 Alan Bressan 50-59 25 25 50

2 V14 Maleny Trail Riders Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 12 08:13.6 3:15.:27.683 14:14.5 Don Scriven 50-59 22 22 44

3 V9 Red Hot Racing Team Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 12 09:33.5 3:16:47.514 15:32.4 Joe M Morgan 50-59 20 20 40

4 V10 Time Bandits Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 11 1 Lap 3:19:07.807 15:49.4 Steve Crowley 50-59 18 18 36

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  85) 50-59

1 V11 Museum Boys Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  85) 8 2:49:35.130 19:23.0 Wayne Skyring 60-69 25 25 50

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 50-59

1 V15 Never Was Beens Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 12 3:06:25.976 14:44.6 Peter Brinckman 50-59 25 25 50

2 V12 Ricash Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 12 01:09.5 3:07:35.517 14:17.9 Ashley Sprenger 50-59 22 22 44

3 V16 Single Trekkers Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 11 1 Lap 3:09:32.024 16:17.0 Rob Shoemark 50-59 20 20 40

4 V5 Piston Broke Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 11 1 Lap 3:13:49.394 15:37.9 Chris Hampson 50-59 18 18 36

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 60-69

1 V20 Better Late than Never Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 7 2:50:00.598 19:54.5 David Crothers 60-69 25 0 25

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  95)

1 V17 Non Performing Thumpers Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  95) 12 3:09:01.759 14:33.2 Brett Thomson 40-49 25 25 50

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  95)

1 V18 Torch Section Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  95) 7 2:55:14.507 23:13.3 Kerry Goddard 50-59 25 25 50

Best Lap Tm Best Lap by

13:57.4 V19 - The 3 Swaperteers

2022 PP Masters Games Vinduro - Weekend
01 Vinduro Pimpama 8.900 km

Weekend Race 04 & 05-Nov-22 08:00 AM



Pos. No. Name Class Laps Diff Total Tm Best Tm Rider A Age Group Points

Vinduro - Classic (Evolution)

1 V1 Bushnuts Vinduro - Classic (Evolution) 11 3:04:01.243 16:07.9 Bill Lynagh 50-59 25

2 V4 Racing Ferrets Vinduro - Classic (Evolution) 11 17:06.8 3:21:07.997 17:20.2 Thomas M cKeown 60-69 22

Vinduro - Classic (Pre 78)

1 V6 Buffalo Bultaco Vinduro - Classic (Pre 78) 8 3:02:37.339 18:01.4 Steve King 50-59 25

2 V7 Alan Hughes & David Hyde Vinduro - Classic (Pre 78) 7 1 Lap 3:06:35.435 23:53.2 David Hyde 50-59 22

Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20)

1 V19 The 3 Swaperteers Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 12 3:07:14.060 13:57.4 Alan Bressan 50-59 25

2 V14 Maleny Trail Riders Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 12 08:13.6 3:15.:27.683 14:14.5 Don Scriven 50-59 22

3 V9 Red Hot Racing Team Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 12 09:33.5 3:16:47.514 15:32.4 Joe M Morgan 50-59 20

4 V10 Time Bandits Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 11 1 Lap 3:19:07.807 15:49.4 Steve Crowley 50-59 18

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  85)

1 V11 Museum Boys Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  85) 8 2:49:35.130 19:23.0 Wayne Skyring 60-69 25

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90)

1 V15 Never Was Beens Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 12 3:06:25.976 14:44.6 Peter Brinckman 50-59 25

2 V12 Ricash Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 12 01:09.5 3:07:35.517 14:17.9 Ashley Sprenger 50-59 22

3 V16 Single Trekkers Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 11 1 Lap 3:09:32.024 16:17.0 Rob Shoemark 50-59 20

4 V5 Piston Broke Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 11 1 Lap 3:13:49.394 15:37.9 Chris Hampson 50-59 18

5 V20 Better Late than Never Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 7 5 Laps 2:50:00.598 19:54.5 David Crothers 60-69 16

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  95)

1 V17 Non Performing Thumpers Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  95) 12 3:09:01.759 14:33.2 Brett Thomson 40-49 25

2 V18 Torch Section Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  95) 7 2:55:14.507 23:13.3 Kerry Goddard 50-59 22

Best Lap Tm Best Lap by

13:43.8 V19 - The 3 Swaperteers

2022 PP Masters Games Vinduro - Saturday
01 Vinduro Pimpama 8.900 km

Saturday Race 04-Nov-22 08:00 AM

Race started at 8:34:50



Pos. No. Name Class Laps Diff Total Tm Best Tm Rider A Age Group Points

Vinduro - Classic (Evolution)

1 V1 Bushnuts Vinduro - Classic (Evolution) 10 55:21.131 16:41.791 Bill Lynagh 60-69 25

2 V4 Racing Ferrets Vinduro - Classic (Evolution) 9 1 Lap 2:48:37.515 16:50.561 Thomas McKeown 50-59 22

Vinduro - Classic (Pre 78)

1 V6 Buffalo Bultaco Vinduro - Classic (Pre 78) 8 57:40.427 15:35.543 Steve King 50-59 25

2 V7 Alan Hughes & David Hyde TeaVinduro - Classic (Pre 78) 7 1 Lap 2:58:58.552 24:05.192 David Hyde 50-59 22

Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20)

1 V19 The 3 Swaperteers Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 11 2:50:25.702 13:43.847 Alan Bressan 50-59 25

2 V14 Maleny Trail Riders Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 11 09:27.231 2:59:52.933 14:06.628 Don Scriven 50-59 22

3 V9 Red Hot Racing Team Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 11 13:16.226 3:03:41.928 15:45.676 Joe M Morgan 50-59 20

4 V10 Time Bandits Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 8 3 Laps 3:01:01.821 15:44.111 Steve Crowley 50-59 18

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  85)

1 V11 Museum Boys Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  85) 8 2:55:16.618 20:04.602 Wayne Skyring 60-69 25

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90)

1 V15 Never Was Beens Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 11 2:51:30.041 14:58.354 Peter Brinckman 50-59 25

2 V12 Ricash Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 11 02:49.939 2:54:19.980 15:00.446 Ashley Sprenger 50-59 22

3 V16 Single Trekkers Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 10 1 Lap 2:57:54.200 17:03.903 Rob Shoemark 50-59 20

4 V5 Piston Broke Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 9 2 Laps 2:50:16.103 16:22.918 Chris Hampson 50-59 18

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  95)

1 V17 Non Performing Thumpers Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  95) 11 51:47.948 14:54.766 Brett Thomson 40-49 25

2 V18 Torch Section Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  95) 8 3 Laps 3:05:16.992 19:27.770 Kerry Goddard 50-59 22

Best Lap Tm Best Lap by

13:43.8 V19 - The 3 Swaperteers

2022 PP Masters Games Vinduro - Sunday
01 Vinduro Pimpama 8.900 km

Sunday Race 05-Nov-22 08:00 AM

Race started at 8:19:36



Pos. No. Name Class Laps Diff Total Tm Best Tm Rider A Age Group R1 R1 Total

Vinduro - Classic (Evolution)

1 V1 Bushnuts Vinduro - Classic (Evolution) 10 55:21.131 16:41.791 Bill Lynagh 60-69 25 25 50

2 V4 Racing Ferrets Vinduro - Classic (Evolution) 9 1 Lap 2:48:37.515 16:50.561 Thomas McKeown 50-59 22 22 44

Vinduro - Classic (Pre 78)

1 V6 Buffalo Bultaco Vinduro - Classic (Pre 78) 8 57:40.427 15:35.543 Steve King 50-59 25 25 50

2 V7 Alan Hughes & David Hyde TeaVinduro - Classic (Pre 78) 7 1 Lap 2:58:58.552 24:05.192 David Hyde 50-59 22 22 44

Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20)

1 V19 The 3 Swaperteers Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 11 2:50:25.702 13:43.847 Alan Bressan 50-59 25 25 50

2 V14 Maleny Trail Riders Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 11 09:27.231 2:59:52.933 14:06.628 Don Scriven 50-59 22 22 44

3 V9 Red Hot Racing Team Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 11 13:16.226 3:03:41.928 15:45.676 Joe M Morgan 50-59 20 20 40

4 V10 Time Bandits Vinduro - Post Classic (Period 20) 8 3 Laps 3:01:01.821 15:44.111 Steve Crowley 50-59 18 18 36

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  85)

1 V11 Museum Boys Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  85) 8 2:55:16.618 20:04.602 Wayne Skyring 60-69 25 25 50

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90)

1 V15 Never Was Beens Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 11 2:51:30.041 14:58.354 Peter Brinckman 50-59 25 25 50

2 V12 Ricash Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 11 02:49.939 2:54:19.980 15:00.446 Ashley Sprenger 50-59 22 22 44

3 V16 Single Trekkers Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 10 1 Lap 2:57:54.200 17:03.903 Rob Shoemark 50-59 20 20 40

4 V5 Piston Broke Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  90) 9 2 Laps 2:50:16.103 16:22.918 Chris Hampson 50-59 18 18 36

Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  95)

1 V17 Non Performing Thumpers Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  95) 11 51:47.948 14:54.766 Brett Thomson 40-49 25 25 50

2 V18 Torch Section Vinduro - Post Classic (Pre  95) 8 3 Laps 3:05:16.992 19:27.770 Kerry Goddard 50-59 22 22 44

Best Lap Tm Best Lap by

13:43.8 V19 - The 3 Swaperteers

2022 PP Masters Games Vinduro - Overall
01 Vinduro Pimpama 8.900 km

Sunday Race 05-Nov-22 08:00 AM

Race started at 8:19:36


